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ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION

Newfoundland&Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400
St. John's, NL A1B 4K7
E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes
55 Kenmount Road
P.O. Box 8910
St. John's, NL A 1 B 3P6
E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

Consumer Advocate
Mr. Thomas Johnson
O'Dea Earle
323 Duckworth Street
P.O. Box 5955
St. John's, NL A 1 C 5X4
E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca

Dear Sirs:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Application for Approval of the Rate Stabilization
Plan Rules and Refunds to Newfoundland Power and Hydro Rural Customers - Schedule

As agreed to by parties the following schedule is set for first round of Requests for Information in the
above-noted application:

Date

	

Filing
January 13, 2014 (Monday)

	

1st Round of Requests for Information due
January 23, 2014 (Thursday)

	

Replies to Requests for Information due

The remainder of the schedule will be confirmed once the first round of Requests for Information
have been filed.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, via jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

4.CL_e-)
Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary
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Newfoundland&Labrador Hydro
Mr. Cohn Feltham, E-mail: cfeltham@wrmmlaw.cotn
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr, Liam O'Brien, E-mail:. lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca
Consumer Advocates
M. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle,ca

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail. cblundon@pub.nl ca
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